CSR Policy and Composition of CSR Committee
1. A brief outline of the Company’s CSR policy, including overview of projects or programs
proposed to be undertaken and a reference to the web-link to the CSR policy and projects
ot programs:
Madras Christian College was founded on three core values viz. Academic Excellence, Social

Relevance and Spiritual Vitality.

The College in its existence of 183 years has exhibited Social Relevance by serving rural, oppressed,
socially and economically deserving students.

The company’s CSR Policy includes:
1) To promote education by providing free education, scholarships and co-curricular activities for

children, women, elderly and differently abled.

i) To contribute to growth and maintenance of the local infrastructure and build strong, healthy
community relations.

ii) Empowering women through awareness programs on women issues.
iv) Empowerment of the disadvantaged and the underprivileged through appropriate skill
development leading to employment in collaboration with the local industry and the community
v) Devise programmes to initiate, accelerate and perpetuate the process of development in selected
areas in the rural neighbourhood with the active involvement of those communities.
2. The Composition of the CSR Committee.

1.Principal& Secretary (Convener, CSR Committee)

2. Bursar & Treasurer, (Secretary, CSR Committee)

3. Member, MCC Association

4. Headmaster & Correspondent, MCC Hr. Sec. School

5. Principal & Correspondent, MCC Matriculation Hr. Sec. School

6. Principal & Correspondent, MCC Campus Matriculation Hr. Sec. School

3. Details of CSR spent during the financial year 2019-20- Rs.60.48 lacs.

Manner in which the CSR amount spent during the financial year 2019-20 is detailed below
(Rs. In lacs)

@ @) ) “4) ®) (6) ™)
S. CSR project Sector in Amount Amount Cumulative = Amount spent:
No or activity which the outlay spent on expenditure = Direct or

identified Project (budget) up to the through



Community
Colleges

Family Life
Institute

RSL School

Scholarship
& Prizes

ICDC
Project

Noon Meal
Scheme

Free
Scholarship
& Social
welfare
Projects by
MCC. Hr.
sec. School

Total

is covered

Promoting
Education

Rural
development
projects

Rural
development
projects

Promoting
Education

a) Eradicating
Hunger

b) Promoting
Education

Eradicating
Hunger

a) Promoting
Education&
b)Rural
Development

project or
programs
wise

50

5.5

6.5

16

88

the projects
or programs
Sub -
heads:

(1) Direct
expenditure
on projects
or programs

2
Overheads

24.62

7.78

6.06

12.64

5.35

2.35

1.67

60.48

reporting
period

84.71

22.05

43.67

41.87

12.92

6.06

8.49

219.77

implementing

agency*

Direct

Direct

Direct

Direct

Direct

Direct

Direct



