## CSR Policy and Composition of CSR Committee

1. A brief outline of the Company's CSR policy, including overview of projects or programs proposed to be undertaken and a reference to the web-link to the CSR policy and projects or programs:

Madras Christian College was founded on three core values viz. Academic Excellence, Social Relevance and Spiritual Vitality.

The College in its existence of 183 years has exhibited Social Relevance by serving rural, oppressed, socially and economically deserving students.

The company's CSR Policy includes:

- i) To promote education by providing free education, scholarships and co-curricular activities for children, women, elderly and differently abled.
- ii) To contribute to growth and maintenance of the local infrastructure and build strong, healthy community relations.
- iii) Empowering women through awareness programs on women issues.
- iv) Empowerment of the disadvantaged and the underprivileged through appropriate skill development leading to employment in collaboration with the local industry and the community v) Devise programmes to initiate, accelerate and perpetuate the process of development in selected areas in the rural neighbourhood with the active involvement of those communities.

## 2. The Composition of the CSR Committee.

- 1. Principal& Secretary (Convener, CSR Committee)
- 2. Bursar & Treasurer, (Secretary, CSR Committee)
- 3. Member, MCC Association
- 4. Headmaster & Correspondent, MCC Hr. Sec. School
- 5. Principal & Correspondent, MCC Matriculation Hr. Sec. School
- 6. Principal & Correspondent, MCC Campus Matriculation Hr. Sec. School

## 3. Details of CSR spent during the financial year 2019-20- Rs.60.48 lacs.

## Manner in which the CSR amount spent during the financial year 2019-20 is detailed below (Rs. In lacs)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
S. No	CSR project or activity identified	Sector in which the Project	Amount outlay (budget)	Amount spent on	Cumulative expenditure up to the	Amount spent: Direct or through

		is covered	project or programs wise	the projects or programs Sub – heads: (1) Direct expenditure on projects or programs (2) Overheads	reporting period	implementing agency*
1	Community Colleges	Promoting Education	50	24.62	84.71	Direct
2	Family Life Institute	Rural development projects	5.5	7.78	22.05	Direct
3	RSL School	Rural development projects	6.5	6.06	43.67	Direct
4	Scholarship & Prizes	Promoting Education	16	12.64	41.87	Direct
5	ICDC Project	<ul><li>a) Eradicating</li><li>Hunger</li><li>b) Promoting</li><li>Education</li></ul>	6	5.35	12.92	Direct
6	Noon Meal Scheme	Eradicating Hunger	2	2.35	6.06	Direct
7	Free Scholarship & Social welfare Projects by MCC. Hr. sec. School	a) Promoting Education& b)Rural Development	2	1.67	8.49	Direct
	Total		88	60.48	219.77	